BY-LAW NO. 1800

BEING A BY-LAW authorizing a lease to the Hydro Electric Power Commission of Ontario covering Switching Station Site at Trout Lake.

WHEREAS the Municipal Corporation of the City of North Bay deems it advisable to execute a lease with the Hydro Electric Power Commission of Ontario covering Switching Power Site at Trout Lake.

AND WHEREAS the Hydro Electric Power Commission of Ontario has submitted a draft lease, in duplicate, with sketch attached thereto.

NOW THEREFORE THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- THAT the draft lease submitted by the Hydro Electric Power Commission of Ontario covering Switching Station at Trout Lake, is hereby approved.
- 2. THAT the Mayor and City Manager be authorized to execute the said lease and affix thereto the Corporateon Seal of the Corporation of the City of North Bay.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 4th DAY OF June 1956. READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 4th DAY OF June 1956. RULES OF ORDER WERE SUSPENDED AND BY-LAW READ A THIRD TIME SHORT AND PASSED THIS 4th DAY OF June 1956.

ACTING MAYOR